

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14025/2008

MAHAVIR PROMOTRS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR ,HIGH COURT,CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate, Mr.D.P.
Mukherjee that he will be filing vakalatnama during the course of the
day.

File counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 27.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar